502104575 10/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric Sven-Johan Swildens	09/13/2001
Richard David Day	09/13/2001
Ajit K. Gupta	09/13/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Speedera Networks Inc.	
Street Address:	4800 Great America Parkway	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13419723
Application Number:	12986055
Application Number:	12426952

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6174443001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-444-3981
Email: jmatt@akamai.com
Correspondent Name: Akamai Technologies Inc.
Address Line 1: 8 Cambridge Center
Address Line 2: Attn: Joshua Matt/Legal

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joshua T. Matt

Total Attachments: 1

source=assigment_from_inventors_for_60094-24#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029177 FRAME: 0554 13/19/20

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Eric Sven-Johan Swildens</u>, <u>Richard David Day</u>, <u>and Ajit K. Gupta</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent: ````

Title of Invention: METHOD FOR DETERMINING METRICS OF A CONTENT DELIVERY AND GLOBAL TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT NETWORK SYSTEM
U.S. Serial No.: 09/909,711 filed: 7/19/01
WHEREAS, <u>Speedera Networks</u> , <u>Inc</u> a corporation duly organized and having its principal place of business at 4800 Great America Parkway, Santa Clara, California 95054, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted with regard to the same; `
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS` have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United `States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE` as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS` had this assignment and transfer not been made, for all time.`
ASSIGNORS further agree that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE', but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE' may lawfully request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE', or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS' have hereunto signed their names to the assignment on the date indicated below. ` 9/13/01
ERIC SVEN-JOHAN SWILDENS Paric SVEN-JOHAN SWILDENS 9/13/61 Date 09/13/01 AJIT K. AMPTA Date
On this day of, in the year of, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, known to me (or proved to me on `the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.`
STATE OF
COUNTY OF) NOTARY

PUBLIC `

PATENT REEL: 029177 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 10/23/2012